 AP7333
300mA, Low Quiescent Current, Fast Transient
Low Dropout Linear Regulator
AP7333 Rev. 2                                                  1 of 12                                            NOVEMBER 2009
                                               www.diodes.com                                              © Diodes Incorporated
• 300mA Low Dropout Regulator in 3-pin package
• Very low IQ over full load: 65µA
• Wide input voltage range: 2V to 6V

AP7333 Rev. 2                                                  2 of 12                                            NOVEMBER 2009
                                               www.diodes.com                                              © Diodes Incorporated
Ordering Information
AP7333 - XX XX G - 7
PackingPackage Green
SA : SOT23 G : Green 7 : Tape & Reel
SR : SOT23R
10 : 1.0V
Output
12 : 1.2V
15 : 1.5V
18 : 1.8V
25 : 2.5V
28 : 2.8V
30 : 3.0V
33 : 3.3V
20 : 2.0V
Device Package Code Packaging
(Note 2)
7” Tape and Reel
Quantity Part Number Suffix
AP7333-XXSAG-7 SA SOT23 3000/Tape & Reel -7
AP7333-XXSRG-7 SR SOT23R 3000/Tape & Reel -7
Notes:   1. EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS). All applicable RoHS exemptions applied. Please visit our website at
  2. Pad layout as shown on Diodes Inc. suggested pad layout document AP02001, which can be found on our website at
Pin Assignment
(1) SOT23 (1) SOT23R
GND
( Top View )
3
IN 1
OUT 2
IN
( Top View )
3
GND 1
OUT 2
 AP7333
300mA, Low Quiescent Current, Fast Transient
Low Dropout Linear Regulator
AP7333 Rev. 2                                                  3 of 12                                            NOVEMBER 2009
                                               www.diodes.com                                              © Diodes Incorporated
Pin Descriptions
Pin Name
Pin Number
Description
SOT23 SOT23R
IN 1 3 Voltage input pin. Bypass to ground through at least 1µF
capacitor
OUT 2 2 Voltage output pin. Bypass to ground through 1µF ceramic
capacitor
GND 3 1 Ground
Functional Block Diagram
IN
G N D
O U T
G ate
Driver
V R EF
C urrent Lim it
and Therm al
Shutdow n R
R
 AP7333
300mA, Low Quiescent Current, Fast Transient
Low Dropout Linear Regulator
AP7333 Rev. 2                                                  4 of 12                                            NOVEMBER 2009
                                               www.diodes.com                                              © Diodes Incorporated
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Symbol Parameter Ratings Units
ESD HBM Human Body Model ESD Protection 6 kV